Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Joliet Junior College (2021 Administration)

2021 Frequency Distributions - Students In Need Module
Comparison Group: Large Colleges*

Variable

Entering Students Only
[Weighted]

Responses

Your College

Count

Percent

Large Colleges

Count

Percent

Students In Need
Participants

Count

Percent

* The comparison group and module participants columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

1. In the last 30 days, the food that | bought COLLQ1067 Often true 4 3.8 164 7.0 664 6.9
just didn’t last, and | didn’t have money to
get more.
Sometimes true 28 234 529 225 2,254 234
Never true 85 72.8 1,658 70.5 6,725 69.7
Total 117 100.0 2,352 100.0 9,644 100.0
2. In the last 30 days, | couldn’t afford to eat COLLQ1068 Often true 5 4.7 163 7.0 710 74
balanced meals.
Sometimes true 24 212 469 20.0 1,927 201
Never true 85 741 1,713 731 6,970 725
Total 115 100.0 2,345 100.0 9,608 100.0
3. In the last 30 days, did you ever cut the COLLQ1069 Yes 22 184 433 19.2 1,814 19.9
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn’t enough money for food?
No 96 81.6 1,823 80.8 7,305 80.1
Total 117 100.0 2,256 100.0 9,118 100.0
4. If, in the last 30 days, you did cut the size COLLQ1070 Every day 3 27 33 14 154 16
of your meals or skip meals because there
wasn't enough money for food, how often
did this happen? More than once a week, but not every day 6 4.9 175 74 819 85
About once a week 12 101 190 8.1 757 7.9
Only 1 or 2 days 3 22 191 8.1 853 8.8
1 didn’t cut the size of my meals or skip 94 80.1 1,761 749 7,053 732
meals
Total 117 100.0 2,350 100.0 9,635 100.0
5. In the last 30 days, did you ever eat less COLLQ1071 Yes 18 154 401 17.3 1,683 17.8
than you felt you should because there
wasn'’t enough money for food?
No 99 84.6 1,922 82.7 7,790 82.2
Total 117 100.0 2,323 100.0 9,473 100.0
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6. In the last 30 days, were you ever hungry COLLQ1072 Yes 14 1.9 307 13.3 1,265 134
but didn’t eat because there wasn’t enough
money for food?
No 103 88.1 2,007 86.7 8,166 86.6
Total 117 100.0 2,314 100.0 9,431 100.0
7. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ1073 Yes 12 10.0 217 9.2 869 9.0
unable to pay your rent or mortgage
payment in full?
No 28 242 730 31.1 3,232 33.6
| don’t have a rent or mortgage payment 7 65.8 1,399 59.6 5,530 574
Total 117 100.0 2,346 100.0 9,631 100.0
8. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ1074 Yes 15 127 223 9.6 959 10.0
unable to pay your utility bill(s) in full?
No 26 21.8 757 324 3,228 33.6
I don't have a utility bill 7 65.4 1,358 58.1 5,420 56.4
Total 117 100.0 2,339 100.0 9,606 100.0
9. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ1075 Yes 3 23 50 22 197 21
homeless?
No 115 97.7 2,277 97.8 9,320 97.9
Total 117 100.0 2,327 100.0 9,516 100.0
10. In the last 12 months, did you ever stay COLLQ1076 Yes 0 N/A 64 27 266 238
in temporary housing (such as a shelter,
hotel, or motel) because you had no other
place to stay? No 117 100.0 2,263 97.3 9,245 97.2
Total 117 100.0 2,327 100.0 9,511 100.0
11. In the last 12 months, did you ever sleep coLLQ1077 Yes 0 N/A 48 2.1 190 20
in an outdoor location or a space not meant
for human habitation (such as a car or
vehicle) because you had no other place to No 117 100.0 2,278 97.9 9,321 98.0
sleep?
Total 117 100.0 2,326 100.0 9,512 100.0
12. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ1078 Yes 4 3.8 159 6.8 726 7.6
temporarily stay with a relative or friend or
couch surf because you had no other place
to stay? No 113 96.2 2,170 93.2 8,778 924
Total 117 100.0 2,330 100.0 9,503 100.0

* The comparison group and module participants columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Large Colleges

Institution State Year
Antelope Valley College CA 2021
Chattanooga State Community College TN 2021
Chemeketa Community College OR 2021
Greenville Technical College SC 2021
Lane Community College OR 2021
Lorain County Community College OH 2021
Merced College CA 2021
Montgomery County Community College PA 2021
Pellissippi State Community College TN 2021
Southwest Tennessee Community College TN 2021
Tyler Junior College X 2021
Volunteer State Community College TN 2021
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